Schedule of fees and charges

Description

Room Hire

Hire of Council Chamber
Hire of Council Chamber
Hire of Civic Suite

Hire of Civic Suite
Wedding Room Hire

Refreshments
Refreshments per 10 people or part thereafter

Charity Rates

Room Hire

Hire of Council Chamber — charity rate
Hire of Council Chamber — charity rate
Hire of Civic Suite — charity rate

Hire of Civic Suite — charity rate

WEYMOUTH

TOWN COUNCIL

Duration

per hour
per day
per hour
per day
per hour

per hour
per day
per hour
per day

All charges are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
Charge (£)

2023/24 2024/25

32.20
161.00
24.20
121.00
48.40 96.00

6.10 12.00

16.10
80.50
12.10
60.50



