

Schedule of fees and charges

All charges are inclusive of VAT where appropriate Charge (£)

<u>Description</u>	Duration	<u>2023/24</u>	<u>2024/25</u>
Room Hire			
Hire of Council Chamber	per hour		32.20
Hire of Council Chamber	per day		161.00
Hire of Civic Suite	per hour		24.20
Hire of Civic Suite	per day		121.00
Wedding Room Hire	per hour	48.40	96.00
Refreshments			
Refreshments per 10 people or part thereafter		6.10	12.00
Charity Rates			
Room Hire			
Hire of Council Chamber – charity rate	per hour		16.10
Hire of Council Chamber – charity rate	per day		80.50
Hire of Civic Suite – charity rate	per hour		12.10
Hire of Civic Suite – charity rate	per day		60.50
	F 1		